DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2018-923720

\$35.00

Pgs=4

12/18/2018 11:53 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E06

A.P.N.:

1320-02-001-026

File No:

143-2552885 (NF)

R.P.T.T.:

\$-0-#6

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Georgianna R. Drees-Wasmer

2547 Henning Lane Minden, NV 89423

This document was executed in counter-part and shall be deemed as one.

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Jay Micah Drees-Wasmer, an unmarried man and Georgianna R. Drees-Wasmer, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Georgianna R. Drees-Wasmer, an unmarried woman

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THE SOUTH 144,86 FEET OF THE WEST HALF OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RANGE 20 EAST, M.D.B. & M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EASTERLY 30 FEET.

ALSO DESCRIBED AS BEING PARCEL 4 OF THE PARCEL MAP RECORDED DONALD L. GARRISON, ET UX, ON APRIL 4, 1979, IN BOOK 479, OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 179, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 31252.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUND DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED JULY 31, 1995, IN BOOK 0795, PAGE 4841, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 367222.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now 2. of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Date: 12/17/2018

	Jay Micah Dre	es-Wasmer			\ \
	V				
	Georgianna R.	Drees-Wasmer			
	STATE OF	NEVADA DOUGLAS) ; ss.		
	·			See Age 1 fee	
	This instrumer Jay Micah Di	nt was acknowledged rees-Wasmer and	d before me on _ Georgianna-RI	\ \ \	by
/	(My commission	Notary Public on expires: 053	egg 1/2021)	Notary Public - S Appointment Recorder No: 17-2766-5 - Exp	FREY State of Nevada d in Douglas County

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **December 17, 2018** under Escrow No. **143-2552885**.

		/ \
Jay Micah Drees-Wasmer	-	\ \
Georgianna R. Drees-Wasmer		
·		
STATE OF NEVADA .) ss.	
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)	
This instrument was acknowledged before Jay Micah Drees-Wasmer-and Georg	re me on 12/18/2018	by
bay Mican Drees-washer and deorg	lianna K. Diees-wasiner.	
Matable Truy Notary Public (My commission expires: 05/31/20)	NATALIE FRI Notary Public - State Appointment Recorded in Do No: 17-2786-5 - Expires M	EY of Nevada ouglas County
(Ply continussion expires, CO).511-5	2-1 /	

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **December 17, 2018** under Escrow No. **143-2552885**.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)						
a)	1320-02-001-026	\ \					
b)		\ \					
c)_		\ \					
d)		\ \					
2.	Type of Property	\ \					
۷. a)	Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE					
•		Book Page:					
c)							
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:					
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:					
i)	Other						
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$-0-					
•	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	operty) (\$)					
		\$-0-					
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$-0-					
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	***					
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	n: <u>#6</u>					
	b. Explain reason for exemption: transfer per of	livorce decree without consideration					
_	D. Hal Tutawate Dougastrano boing transferred!	%					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: The undersigned declares and acknowledges, i						
375	CACA and NDC 275 110 that the information	provided is correct to the best of their					
infe	armation and belief, and can be supported by do	cumentation it called upon to substantiate					
tho	information provided berein Furthermore. Thi	e names agree inal disambwance of any					
109	imed exemption, or other determination of addit % of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	Pursuant to NKS 375.030, the ouger and					
Sel	ler shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	itional amount owed.					
100	nature:	Capacity: Charter					
_	nature:	Capacity: 0					
-	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION					
part of the same o	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)					
Deir	nt Name: Jay Micah Drees-Wasmer	Georgianna R. Drees- Print Name: Wasmer					
	dress: 1295 Chardonnay unit A	Address: 2547 Henning Lane					
Cit		City: Minden					
	ite: Nevada Zip: 89460	State: NV Zip: 89423					
CO	COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
First American Title Insurance							
	nt Name: Company / /	File Number: <u>143-2552885 NF/ NF</u>					
76.	dress 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101	States NV 7in: 90/22					
Cit	y: Minden	State: NV Zip: 89423					
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	DE VECOVDED\Littovolutruen)					